INSTRUCTIONS
1. Mount APT KW Transducer to DIN rail in suitable
enclosure.
2. With monitored load off, install CTs on monitored lines
and secure with mounting feet or tie-wrap as appropriate.
Connect CTs to terminals 8 -- 13, observing polarity.
3. Connect line voltage and neutral to terminals 4 -- 7, en-
suring phase relationships between the CTs and voltages

Active Power Transducer
w/Proportional Analog Output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
APT Instruction Sheet  Rev 2.0 4/10 p/n 792000001
Other Available Products Include:
DC Current Switches, Ground Fault Sensors
AC & DC Current Switches
Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
Output 0-5 VDC, 0-10VDC or 4-20mA
Accuracy 0.5% FS (True RMA kW)
Response Time 100 mS (to 90% of step change)
Frequency Range 6-400 Hz
Power Supply 24VAC or 120VAC, +/- 10%
kW Output:     Calculated: kW = Volts  x CT Amperage x 1.732
Example:
CT  kW at Max output
50A 41.57 kW
100A 83.14 kW
150A 124.71 kW
200A 166.28 kW
250A 207.85 kW
300A 249.42 kW
Voltage Input 480 VAC Nominal
 (See Ordering Information)
Voltage Variation +/- 25% of nominal
Output Terminals Finger-safe captive screw, 14-22 AWG
Voltage Input < 14AWG wire, 600V max
Fusing Use Field supplied fuses or circuit
breakers
Indication Power LED
Isolated Voltage 1250VAC
Enclosure UL94 V0 Flammability rated
Pwr Consumption <2.0 VA
Environmental -4 to 140 DegF, -20 to 60 Deg C
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Toll free: 800-959-4014,  Phone: 408-871-7510
Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com
APT  -  48T  -  5A  -  024  -  005
CT Inputs
5A XXX:5 Ratio 5A secondary
MV XXX:333mV secondary ProteCT
Power Supply
024 24 VAC
120 120 VAC
Monitored Voltage
12T 120V 3-Ph
24T 240V 3-Ph
48T 480V 3-Ph
APT Series kW Transducer
Full Scale Output
005 0-5 VDC
010 0-10 VDC
420 4-20 mA
APT Series transducers are intended to monitor KW con-
sumption of three phase motors.  They provide an analog
signal proportional to the true power consumed by the